Stanley Hydraulic Tools

Division of the Stanley Works

3810 S.E. Naef Road
Milwaukie, Oregon 97267

STANLEY

helps you do things right e« seor7

PARTS LIST

SPECIFICATIONS
Weight ... ... ... 8 Ibs/3.6 kg
Pressure Range ........ 1000-2000 psi/70-140 kg/cm?
Flow Range ..................... 7-9 gpm/26-34 Ipm
Porting .............. i 3/8 NPT
Overall Length .................... 81 inches/206 cm
System Type ......... ..o o.c.

Patent Numbers 3 421 412, 3 330 302, 3 350 955

MODEL WE22 WEED TRIMMER

05456 1/86R



Hus. Qty. Ius. Qty. lus. Qty.
index | Part Per PART NAME Inde: Part Per PART NAME index | Part Per PART NAME
No. No. Unit No. No. Unit No. No. Unit
01728 | 1 | Valve Assembly - oc. 9 prver B o ner ® 46 | 00025 | & Bolt, 10-24 x 1-1/2
01729 1 Vaive Assembly - c.c. 34 | 00016 1 O-Ring, 1/16 x 9/16 1.D.® Mw wwwwm “_ _.hmw.mmmwwﬁwwmw_aw {ine. iem 44)
1| 01986 ! Valve Handle 35 | 00014 | 1 Quad Ring, 1/16 x 5/16 1.D.© : %
2 [ one | 1 Spoot - o.c. 36 | 00655 | 1 Washer ©  Denotes Part in Repair Kit
\ %mw w. ! mem_u e 37 | ooo20 2 O-Ring, 1/16 x 1-11/16 1.D. (90 Duro)® pair ki
loee | 1| S B | ooe| 2 | oA ex 1D 00U00 © DenotesertinSesik
5 | odot1 2 0-Ring 1/16 x 1/2 |.D. (70 Duro) @ 20 | 00475 1 \dler Gear . )
6 01534 2 Roll Pin1/8 x 1-1/4 ® 41 00763 1 Gear NOTE: Use Part Number and Part Name When Ordering
7 01718 1 Trigger
8 01715 1 m:wwa Mw %wmm m MM“M_ Pin, 3/16 x 1 Package of .130 dia. Nylon line, 24 pcs., order part no. 09281
9 | 00160 2 Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Oval Hd. a8 | o017 M Needle Bearing
10 00018 2 O-Ring 1/16 x 7/16 1.D. (30 Duro) ® 45 00060 1 \dler Shaft
1" 00122 1 Outer Tube Connector
12 00027 2 Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/8 Oval Hd. ®
13 00032 9 Lockwasher #10 ®
14 00033 9 Screw 10-24 x 7/16 Pan Hd.
15 00360 4 O-Ring 7/16 x 5/8 x 3/32
16 00247 1 Outer Tube Assembly (Alum,)
7 03134 1 Cotter Pin 1/8x1-1/8 ®
18 03133 1 Nut
19 00029 1 Yoke
20 10591 1 Bellville Spring Washer
21 00298 2 Oil Tube Assembly (Alum.)
22 01719 1 Tube Support
23 05831 4 Capscrew, 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex Soc.
Button Hd.
24 09389 1 Weed Trimmer Head
25 09390 1 Fixed Collar
03037 1 Motor Assembly
26 00424 1 Motor Shatft
27 03398 1 Front Bearing Retainer (Incl. ltem 44)
28 00118 1 Retaining Ring, int. 1-1/4" &
29 00007 2 Bearing ®.
30 00008 1 Retaining Ring, Ext. 18/32" ®
31 00011 1 Retaining Ring, Int. 1.023" @




REPAIR AND SEAL KIT DATA

Part No. Qty. Description Part No. Qty. Description
Repair Kit Part No. 02046 Seal Kit Part No. 02047

01030 1 Spring

00007 2 Bearing 04911 2 O-Ring
00008 1 Retaining Ring 00014 1 Quad Ring
00986 1 Key 00015 1 Liner

00011 1 Retaining Ring 00016 1 O-Ring
00027 6 Screw 00018 4 O-Ring
00033 9 Screw 00020 2 O-Ring
00032 9 Lockwasher 00655 1 Washer
01534 2 Roll Pin

00118 1 Retaining Ring

05831 4 | Capscrew NOTE: Seal Kit included in Repair Kit
01298 4 Lockwasher

03134 1 Cotter Pin

Stanley Hydraulic Tools
Division of The Stanley Works
S I AN L EY 3810 S.E. Naef Road
& Milwaukie, Oregon 97267
Phone: 503/659-5660

helpS you do thmgs I'lght Telex: 360771



